Scottville Township and Road District

Scottville Township is located in Macoupin County with a population of 321, as of the 2020 census. There are 26 townships within our county. We also have two employees in our Road District. We have had 3 meetings held on May 15, July 17, and August 21, 2023. With these meetings being held, here are the people who are organizing the meetings.

Stephanie Rich is the Township Supervisor. Bill Elliott is the Township Highway Commissioner. Ed Mauney, Brian Thibadeau, Robert Weller, and Clint VanBebber are Township Trustee's. Joshua Rich is a township resident; he was appointed by the Township's Supervisor. Sandra VanBebber is also a township resident and was appointed by the Township's Highway Commissioner. Scottville Township also puts up a regular schedule of all the township's meetings for each calendar year. Everyone has filed statements of economic interest, budget, and financial documents as well.

Scottville Township has done well upkeeping and maintaining the roads as they work together with the Village of Scottville to keep the roads up to date. As a township, we work with many other departments throughout the village; we keep up to date with the fire district, school district, USPS, and the ambulance squad as well.

We enjoy being able to help the community when they are in need. If we were to receive more money from the county into our MFT, we would use it to keep up with the roads and buy more culverts to fix our bridges.

Chairman, Decennial Efficiency Committee of Scottile Township

Date: 8/21/23